Berea College Partners for Education

PN Knox Literacy Survey: Implemented Fall 2020

At the beginning of the 2020-2021 school year, the PN Knox team collaborated with partner
schools to implement a literacy survey. In total there were 1,104 families who responded
representing approximately 417 0-5 children not in Kindergarten and 1,456 K-8™ grade students.
On average, each household had 1.7 children. We asked questions about how often household
members read to their children, and for the K-8 students how often they read independently.

In a typical week, how often do you or any others living
in the household read books to your child aged 0-5?

Everyday, 103,
39.0%
Not at all,
8,3.0%

71.2%

Of 264
Households

Three to six times,

Once or twice,
85, 32.2%

68, 25.8%

In a typical week, do you read to your K-8 child
OR do they read to themselves?

No, less than 3
times a week,
421, 38.8%

61.2%

Of 1,184
Households

Yes, 3 or more
times a week,
663, 61.2%

Our goal is to encourage
families to read to their 0-5
children three or more times
per week.

71.2% of the 264 respondents
to this question report reading
to their children ages 0-5 at
least three times per week.

PN Knox programming helps
families encourage their K-8
children to read independently
or with someone in their
household.

61.2% of the 1,184
respondents to this question
read to or encouraged their
children to read
independently.

Prepared by the Office of Results and Data




Digging deeper into the data

Students by District

In a typical week, how often do you or any others living in the household

read books to your child aged 0-5?

(206) (48) (8) 2)

79 21 3 0
70 11 3 1
S0 15 2 1
| Notatall 7 1 0 0
# Reading to 0-5 Children Corbin Barbourville Knox Other
At least 3 times a week 149 32 6 1
Less than 3 times a week 57 16 2 1
% Reading to 0-5 Children | R —
At least 3 times a week 72.3% 66.7% 75.0% 50.0%
Less than 3 times a week 27.7% 33.3% 25.0% 50.0%

In a typical week, do you read to your K-8 child
OR do they read to themselves?

M Yes, 3 or more times a week M No, less than 3 times a week
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Corbin = 884 Responses Barbourville = 166 Responses Knox = 32 Responses
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